TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interact Commerce Corporation		10/01/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Best Software SB, Inc.	
Street Address:	1505 Pavilion Place	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2872497	ACT! EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1548079	ACT!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)445-8643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6024458382

Email: stearnss@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Daly Stearns

Address Line 1: 2375 East Camelback Road

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Daly Stearns
Signature:	/susan daly stearns/
Date:	05/17/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0095

900024741

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan_fro43_Page_01#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0096

Assignment of Trademarks

WHEREAS, Interact Commerce Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") has adopted or intends to adopt and uses or intends to use in its business the marks (the "Marks"), itemized in a schedule attached hereto captioned the "Assigned Marks Schedule" and owns the registrations and applications for the Marks in the United States Patent & Trademark Office as set forth in the Assigned Marks Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the U.S. registrations thereof and applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks or to be symbolized by the Marks, in connection with the sale of assets, properties and rights of the business with respect to which the Marks are used by Best Software SB, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1505 Pavilion Place, Norcross, GA 30093 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as aforesaid, including the registrations and applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interesting and to the Marks and the registrations and applications to register thereof, and all associated goodwill.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of Trademarks and Registrations in the files of the Marks.

Dated: October 1, 2003

RECORDED: 05/17/2005

Interact Commerce Corporation

By: Q. R. Echstautt

James R. Eckstaedt

Executive Vice President, Finance

and Chief Financial Officer